GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:876
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2012

MASS RAPID TRANSIT SYSTEM
Chanabasappa Shri Udasi Shivkumar;Rao Shri Sambasiva Rayapati;Vishwanath Shri Adagur H

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to support Mass Rapid Transit System (MRTS) in various cities in the country;

(b) whether the Union Government has received various proposals from the State Governments in this regard during each of the last three years and the current year and if so, the details along with the present status thereof;

(c) the works being undertaken by the Government under MRTS in the country and the time by which these projects are likely to be completed, State-wise and city/town-wise; and

(d) the funds sanctioned/released and utilized for the purpose during the above period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT(SHRI SAUGATA RQY)
(a) : Yes, Madam.

(b) to (d): The details of the proposals approved / received by the Government of India and sharing pattern of the Metro Rail Projects during the last three years and current year are given in Annexure-l and Annexure-Il respectively.
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